CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 19-55, 19-57, 19-58, & 19-59

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, January 13, 2020** during a Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. in the Homer City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.

Ordinance 19-55, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code 2.08.040, Bylaws for Council Procedures to Establish that Newly Elected Members will be Seated at a Special Meeting Following the Canvass of the Election; and 4.35.040 Certification of Election to Clarify the Time for Certification of a Regular and Special Election. Evensen/Hansen-Cavasos.

Ordinance 19-57, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Transferring Necessary Funding to Properly Close Projects Citywide in the 2019 Fiscal Year (General Fund, Water/Sewer Fund and Port & Harbor Fund). Mayor.

Ordinance 19-58, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Transferring \$3,101,082 from the Utility Operations Fund (200) to the HAWSP Fund (205) to Correct the Misallocation of Beginning Fund Balance for the Utility Fund when Converting from an Enterprise Fund to a Special Revenue Fund. Mayor.

Ordinance 19-59, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Approving the Sale of the Homer Public Library Lot Located at 3713 Main Street and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents to Dispose of the Lot. Venuti.

Written testimony received by the Clerk's Office prior to the meeting will be provided to Council.

** Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, at the Homer City Clerk's Office, and the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Ad# 20-005 Publish 010920